the CPPP website (eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app) from 10.01.2026 to 31.01.2026 
(upto 16:00 Hrs. IST). The amendments/ clarifications to the Bid Document, if any, 
will be hosted on the above website. 

The bidder is required to submit, along with its BlD, the cost of BID/RFP 
document, i.e. Rs. 11,800/- (Rupees Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred only), to 
Employer’s account through RTGS into bank a/c no “94113210000020” with 
Canara Bank, Gangtok, Sikkim having IFSC code “CNRB0019411”. 

5. The Bid should be submitted online in the prescribed format given on the website. 

No other mode of submission is acceptable (except as specified in RFP).

[...]

However, 
such representatives shall be allowed to attend the opening of the bids only if they 
produce letter of authority on the letterhead of the bidder, at the time of opening of 
bids as mentioned above. 

8. The amount of Bid Security is Rs. 25,00,115/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Lakh 
One Hundred Fifteen Only). 

9. The period of validity of bid is 120 days from the deadline of submission of bid. 

For any clarification, the office of the undersigned may be contacted. 

Executive Director (P), 
RO-Gangtok, Sikkim, 
National Highway & Infrastructure Development

[...]

(in block capital letters) 
Address:   
Signature of Witness      
Name of witness                                     
Address of witness    

DESCRIPTION OF 
WORKS:          FINANCIAL BID 

S. No. Description Amount 

1 Grand Total of BOQ Rs. 12,50,05,711/- (Rupees Twelve
Crore Fifty Lakhs Five Thousand Seven 
Hundred Eleven Only) – Excluding
GST 

2. I/We agree to execute the above works on 
the tender premium of an percentage rate, 
the Grand Total of the project cost as given 
above. 

(In words) ------------------ percent 
Above/Below 

[ Note: The percentage rate should be quoted online only]